 Name Pendulum rod switch
 Response delay none
 Type PF-B1 -S
 Mounting position any position
 Ambient temperature -20 °C ... +70 °C
 Cable entry Gland M20x1.5
 Manufacturer MOLLET
 Overpressure safety up to 0.5 bar

Dust marking
EC-type examination certificate number
Model designation
Vessel pressure
(tested pressure)
Unique serial number
Number which the
order was handled
Month and year of delivery
Ambient temperature (Operation temperature)
Type of protection
Connection diagram
Details to loadability of
the signal contact
Competence in explosion protection
M   LLET
Dust
Dust
and supplement to the operating instructions
Explosion protection information
Explosion protection information
PF-B1-S
Ta =
-25°C...+80°C
Ta =
-20°C...+70°C
zone 20 zone 21Typ
IBExU05ATEX1174
S#   1234567890
A.- Nr.   1234567890
Industriepark RIO 103
D-74706 Osterburken
Tel. +49 62 91  64 400
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
0
0
4
4
-25 °C Ta +80 °C / -20 °C Ta +70 °C€ € € €
C
NO
NC
p  -0,08 bar...+0,08 bar
03/10
IP66
II    Ex ta/tb  IIIC     1/2D T 80 °C         Contact          4 A   240 V~W
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
04     PFS-EID-02    01/20  © by MOLLET MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846
T 80°C
D p = -0,08 bar...+0,08 bar
003-0301
Marking in accordance with ATEX and DIN EN IEC 60079-0:2019
Equivalent to valid ATEX-Product-Directive
Equipment category     Category  1   for   zone 20, 21 and 22
 Category  2   for   zone 21 and 22
W  II  1/2 D  Ex  ta/tb  IIIC  T80°C
the   Ex  symbol according to DIN EN IEC 60079-0
Type of explosive atmosphere  D   =   Dust